Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 11/16/2022

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning
a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3)
granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ
matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been “held” in
light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a
Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public
accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted.
After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
LOGAN v. COUNTRY OAKS PARTNERS S276545 B312967 Petition for Review Granted
CAMPOS-CERVANTES, PEOPLE v. S276842 H049194 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v. S276725 B310557 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
JONES, PEOPLE v. S276655 C095063 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
PORRAS v. CHIPOTLE SERVICES (DELGADO) S276866 F081113 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
ROBINSON, PEOPLE v. S276746 F082378 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
SIACKASORN, PEOPLE v. S276818 C094024 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
TREVINO, PEOPLE v. S276499 F080725 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
WILSON, PEOPLE v. S276701 C093944 Petition for Review G&T CA3
AGUIRRE, PEOPLE v. S268799 B296222 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/2
BERRY, PEOPLE v. S271799 B303420 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/2
BLOCKER, PEOPLE v. S271141 B309642 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/1
BRAGGS, PEOPLE v. S269678 B301727 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 2/5 Transferred after hold
CASTILLO, PEOPLE v. S268385 B301982 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 2/1 Transferred after hold
COTA, PEOPLE v. S261120 G056850 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 4/3
CULPEPPER, PEOPLE v. S266036 EQ72675 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
CYRUS, PEOPLE v. S269251 E075271 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
DAVIS, PEOPLE v. S267788 B302994 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/5


http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/search.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0

Title
DURBIN, PEOPLE v.

FIERRO, PEOPLE v.
GALLOWAY, PEOPLE v.
GARCIA, PEOPLE v.
GARDNER, PEOPLE v.
JACKSON, PEOPLE v.
JENKINS, PEOPLE v.
JONES, PEOPLE v.
LAMPKIN, PEOPLE v.
LAUN, PEOPLE v.
LAVI, PEOPLE v.
LAWSON, PEOPLE v.
LEGGETT, PEOPLE v.
LEWIS, PEOPLE v.
MAYS, PEOPLE v.
MCKENZIE, PEOPLE v.
MENDEZ, PEOPLE v.
MILLER, PEOPLE v.
MORALES, PEOPLE v.
NOWDEN, PEOPLE v.
OROZCO, PEOPLE v.
PARKER, PEOPLE v.
PAULINO, PEOPLE v.
PERUCCI, PEOPLE v.
PONCE, PEOPLE v.
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Case #
5269488

5270325
S265969
S267234
S270149
S271432
5268195
S266650
S269040
$259197
S270089
5265885
S272692
5266882
S269376
S269217
5268538
5266447
S261489
S265614
S273916
S265613
5268364
S271612
5267898

CA#
B305999

E074545
B303405
B299615
B304947
F081570
E075787
C090630
C089258
G055893
B306345
B296634
D079060
C091066
B302559
B305393
B305404
B297558
B297638
D075767
B306916
A159440
B298401
B309174
A155368
2
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Action Type
Grant - dismissal/lead case

Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case

Grant - dismissal/lead case

11/16/22

Result
CA 2/6 Transferred after hold

Dismissed - to CA 4/2

CA 2/1 Transferred after hold
CA 2/3 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 2/3

CA 5 Transferred after hold
CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
CA 3 Transferred after hold
CA 3 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 4/3

CA 2/6 Transferred after hold
CA 2/4 Transferred after hold
CA 4/1 Transferred after hold
CA 3 Transferred after hold
CA 2/3 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 2/7

CA 2/8 Transferred after hold
CA 2/5 Transferred after hold
CA 2/1 Transferred after hold
CA 4/1 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 2/8
Dismissed - to CA 1/4
Dismissed - to CA 2/7

CA 2/1 Transferred after hold
CA 1/3 Transferred after hold



Title
PRESCOTT, PEOPLE v.

QUEVEDO, PEOPLE v.
ROBINSON, PEOPLE v.
SIMPSON, PEOPLE v.
VALDEZ, PEOPLE v.
VIDALES, PEOPLE v.
WASHINGTON, PEOPLE v.
WAXLAX, PEOPLE v.
WEST, PEOPLE v.
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v.
ZUNIGA, PEOPLE v.
ACCUSATION OF CLIFTON
ACCUSATION OF SHORNIKOV
ALARID, PEOPLE v.

ALEX M. v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
ALUIZO, PEOPLE v.

BALL UP v. SINGER

BAUL v. LECAROS
BROWN, PEOPLE v.
BRYCHTA, PEOPLE v.
BURGER, MARRIAGE OF
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Case #
$270470

S270879
5270308
5261421
5267101
S267864
5261782
S272695
S261178
S267503
S270348
S276692
S276513
S276527
S276566
S276699
S276558
S276771
5276841
S276852
S276359

CALIFORNIA HERBAL REMEDIES v. S.C. (MEDINA) S276561
CAM-CARSON v. CARSON RECLAMATION AUTHORITY S276686

CAMPBELL (DESMOND 0O.) ON H.C.

CAMPBELL, PEOPLE v.

S275300
S276802

CA#
D076420

B300862
A158229
B296083
B298368
C088685
A158017
E074347
A157163
B301325
B306037

E076166
B321352
F082352
B311928
B315968
C092921
B313752
G060313
B323005
B312729

B313402
3

Action Type
Grant - dismissal/lead case

Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Accusation against an attorney
Accusation against an attorney
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Publication request

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

11/16/22

Result
CA 4/1 Transferred after hold

CA 2/6 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 1/5

CA 2/7 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 2/3

CA 3 Transferred after hold
CA 1/5 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 4/2

CA 1/2 Transferred after hold
CA 2/1 Transferred after hold
CA 2/4 Transferred after hold
Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied (review & publish)
Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied
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Title
CARLOS (SAUL RODRIGUEZ) ON H.C.

CHAVEZ (EDWIN E.) ON H.C.

COLE, PEOPLE v.

CONTRERAS (RAMON) ON H.C.
CORBETT (MICHAEL) ON H.C.
CORCORAN & LACERTE, MARRIAGE OF
DEAGUILERA ON DISCIPLINE

DOWNS (WENDY) ON H.C.

DOZIER, PEOPLE v.

DUNNE, PEOPLE v.

DURAN v. MCCOLLUM

FIGUEROA (KELVIN JEAN PAUL) ON H.C.
FOREMAN, PEOPLE v.

FRANKLIN (GREGORY) ON H.C.
GALLEGOS, PEOPLE v.

GERLACH v. K. HOVNANIAN'S FOUR SEASONS AT
BEAUMONT

GODOY (MAURICE) ON H.C
GODOY (MAURICE) ON H.C.
GONZALEZAVILA, PEOPLE v.
GRANT (MICHAEL DAVID) ON H.C.
HALL, MARRIAGE OF

HARRIS (KENNETH) ON H.C.
HARRIS v. CA 2/3 (PEOPLE)
HENDERSON v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

Case #
$275726

S275483
S276836
S275603
S275537
S276515
S276687
S276400
S276764
S276739
S276540
S275679
S276832
S275208
S276427
5276581

S275682
S275939
S276763
S275523
S276306
S276795
S274748
S276772

CA#

C090105

HO047476

D080769

B312157

C095149

E077204

D079493

C093509
E075228

G060499

B311539
C094722

E079303
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Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Publication request
State Bar - discipline
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Publication request

Petition for Review
Mandate/Prohibition petition

Petition for Review

11/16/22

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & depublish)

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied



Title
HILDAHL, PEOPLE v.

INRE A.C.
IN RE M.A.
IN RE M.L.
IN RE N.R.
JONES (DENO A.) ON H.C.

Supreme Court of California

Case #
5276810

S276591
S276840
S276430
S276555
S276813

JOSHUA v. SAN FRANCISQUITO CREEK JOINT POWERS S276312

AUTHORITY
KENNEDY, PEOPLE v.

KOR v. CA 1/2 (CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF

CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION)
KOR (JAMES SAMUEL) ON H.C.

LADERA RANCH MAINTENANCE CORP. v. TINSLEY

LISCANO, PEOPLE v.
LOPEZ, PEOPLE v.
MARLER, PEOPLE v.

MEDINA (ALBERTO HINOJOSA) ON H.C.
MEDINA (CESARIO VIZCARRA) ON H.C.

MENDOZA (GABRIEL) ON H.C.
MILLER v. BERNIE

MOON, PEOPLE v.

MORALES (JOSEPH WILLIAM) ON H.C.
NEUKOMSARAVIA, PEOPLE v.
NIEBER, PEOPLE v.

NIELSEN, PEOPLE v.

S276786
S275275

S275842
S276506
S276864
S276829
S276845
S275668
S275299
S276025
S276423
S276738
S275846
S276775
S276587
5276812

CA#
D079016

C094807
H049482
E077599
F083419
E079339
A163294

Al162621

G060079
G059636
C087357
F083274

F080064

B316952
D079208
E077150
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Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Publication request

Petition for Review

Mandate/Prohibition petition

Habeas Corpus petition
Publication request
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review & Stay
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

11/16/22

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & stay)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title
NWOZUZU (AMAESHI) ON H.C.

OOGIJEN v. PAGAN
PARABIA v. WELLS FARGO BANK
PINSKI (HENRY) ON H.C.

Case #
5276047

5276171
S276322
S276817

PULLIAM v. UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA S276704

RAGLEN (HEATHER) ON H.C.
RAIMONDO ON DISCIPLINE
REESE (NATHANIEL) ON H.C.

S275525
S276343
S276819

RIAZ v. S.C. (TULARE COUNTY SHERIFF DEPARTMENT) S277153

ROWLAND, PEOPLE v.

SANAI v. COBRAE

SHARP v. SEVEN ARTS ENTERTAINMENT
SHEA v. HAACKE (PFISTER)

SIERRA CLUB v. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO
(RCS-HARMONY PARTNERS)

SINGH, PEOPLE v.

SMITH, PEOPLE v.

SPRINGFIELD (WAYNE R.) ON H.C.

THOMAS (CRAIG ARNOLD) ON H.C.

TILEI (PUNAOFO TSUGITO) ON H.C.

TILEI (PUNAOFO TSUGITO) ON H.C.

U.S. BANK v. ABADI

VALENZUELA, PEOPLE v.

VAN KLEEF v. AZRIA

VELASQUEZ v. NORTHGATE GONZALEZ MARKETS

S276867
S276420
S276333
S276839
S276346

S276412
S276820
S276963
S275847
S272161
S276705
S276710
S276822
S276386
S276503

CA#

E076637
D079320
G061845
B304749

B320631
F085188
H048799

D079648
E077051
D079518

F082911
B311459

B315520
H047920
B314772
B309831
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Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Publication request
Publication request
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
State Bar - discipline
Petition for Review
Petition for Review & Stay
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Publication request
Petition for Review

Publication request

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Publication request

Publication request

11/16/22

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & stay)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied



Title

VERA (CHARLES GERMAN) ON H.C.
VILLAGRANA (AMBROSIO) ON H.C.

WARREN v. HARRIS

WASHINGTON (MELISSA I.) ON H.C.

WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v.
WINCHESTER, PEOPLE v.
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Case #
5276008

S272531
S276398
S277100
S276788
S276785

CA#

E076717

E077992
A159539

Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

11/16/22



