Results from the petition conference of 11/16/2022

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been "held" in light of a final "lead" case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The "Results" column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on Supreme Court's docket through the <u>Appellate Courts Information page</u>. Any person or entity also may register for a <u>Supreme Court E-mail</u> notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

<u>Title</u>	Case #	<u>CA #</u>	Action Type	Result
LOGAN v. COUNTRY OAKS PARTNERS	S276545	B312967	Petition for Review	Granted
CAMPOS-CERVANTES, PEOPLE v.	S276842	H049194	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.	S276725	B310557	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
JONES, PEOPLE v.	S276655	C095063	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
PORRAS v. CHIPOTLE SERVICES (DELGADO)	S276866	F081113	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
ROBINSON, PEOPLE v.	S276746	F082378	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
SIACKASORN, PEOPLE v.	S276818	C094024	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
TREVINO, PEOPLE v.	S276499	F080725	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
WILSON, PEOPLE v.	S276701	C093944	Petition for Review	G&T CA 3
AGUIRRE, PEOPLE v.	S268799	B296222	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/2
BERRY, PEOPLE v.	S271799	B303420	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/2
BLOCKER, PEOPLE v.	S271141	B309642	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/1
BRAGGS, PEOPLE v.	S269678	B301727	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/5 Transferred after hold
CASTILLO, PEOPLE v.	S268385	B301982	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/1 Transferred after hold
COTA, PEOPLE v.	S261120	G056850	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/3
CULPEPPER, PEOPLE v.	S266036	E072675	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
CYRUS, PEOPLE v.	S269251	E075271	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
DAVIS, PEOPLE v.	S267788	B302994	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/5

Title DURBIN, PEOPLE v.	Case # S269488	CA # B305999	Action Type Grant - dismissal/lead case	Result CA 2/6 Transferred after hold
FIERRO, PEOPLE v.	S270325	E074545	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/2
GALLOWAY, PEOPLE v.	S265969	B303405	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/1 Transferred after hold
GARCIA, PEOPLE v.	S267234	B299615	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/3 Transferred after hold
GARDNER, PEOPLE v.	S270149	B304947	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/3
JACKSON, PEOPLE v.	S271432	F081570	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 5 Transferred after hold
JENKINS, PEOPLE v.	S268195	E075787	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
JONES, PEOPLE v.	S266650	C090630	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 3 Transferred after hold
LAMPKIN, PEOPLE v.	S269040	C089258	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 3 Transferred after hold
LAUN, PEOPLE v.	S259197	G055893	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/3
LAVI, PEOPLE v.	S270089	B306345	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/6 Transferred after hold
LAWSON, PEOPLE v.	S265885	B296634	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/4 Transferred after hold
LEGGETT, PEOPLE v.	S272692	D079060	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/1 Transferred after hold
LEWIS, PEOPLE v.	S266882	C091066	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 3 Transferred after hold
MAYS, PEOPLE v.	S269376	B302559	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/3 Transferred after hold
MCKENZIE, PEOPLE v.	S269217	B305393	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/7
MENDEZ, PEOPLE v.	S268538	B305404	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/8 Transferred after hold
MILLER, PEOPLE v.	S266447	B297558	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/5 Transferred after hold
MORALES, PEOPLE v.	S261489	B297638	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/1 Transferred after hold
NOWDEN, PEOPLE v.	S265614	D075767	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/1 Transferred after hold
OROZCO, PEOPLE v.	S273916	B306916	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/8
PARKER, PEOPLE v.	S265613	A159440	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 1/4
PAULINO, PEOPLE v.	S268364	B298401	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/7
PERUCCI, PEOPLE v.	S271612	B309174	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/1 Transferred after hold
PONCE, PEOPLE v.	S267898	A155368	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 1/3 Transferred after hold

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
PRESCOTT, PEOPLE v.	S270470	D076420	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/1 Transferred after hold
QUEVEDO, PEOPLE v.	S270879	B300862	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/6 Transferred after hold
ROBINSON, PEOPLE v.	S270308	A158229	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 1/5
SIMPSON, PEOPLE v.	S261421	B296083	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/7 Transferred after hold
VALDEZ, PEOPLE v.	S267101	B298368	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/3
VIDALES, PEOPLE v.	S267864	C088685	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 3 Transferred after hold
WASHINGTON, PEOPLE v.	S261782	A158017	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 1/5 Transferred after hold
WAXLAX, PEOPLE v.	S272695	E074347	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/2
WEST, PEOPLE v.	S261178	A157163	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 1/2 Transferred after hold
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v.	S267503	B301325	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/1 Transferred after hold
ZUNIGA, PEOPLE v.	S270348	B306037	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/4 Transferred after hold
ACCUSATION OF CLIFTON	S276692		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF SHORNIKOV	S276513		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ALARID, PEOPLE v.	S276527	E076166	Petition for Review	Denied
ALEX M. v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S276566	B321352	Petition for Review	Denied
ALUIZO, PEOPLE v.	S276699	F082352	Petition for Review	Denied
BALL UP v. SINGER	S276558	B311928	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & publish)
BAUL v. LECAROS	S276771	B315968	Petition for Review	Denied
BROWN, PEOPLE v.	S276841	C092921	Petition for Review	Denied
BRYCHTA, PEOPLE v.	S276852	B313752	Petition for Review	Denied
BURGER, MARRIAGE OF	S276359	G060313	Publication request	Denied
CALIFORNIA HERBAL REMEDIES v. S.C. (MEDINA)	S276561	B323005	Petition for Review	Denied
CAM-CARSON v. CARSON RECLAMATION AUTHORITY	S276686	B312729	Petition for Review	Denied
CAMPBELL (DESMOND O.) ON H.C.	S275300		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CAMPBELL, PEOPLE v.	S276802	B313402	Petition for Review	Denied
		•		

Title CARLOS (SAUL RODRIGUEZ) ON H.C.	Case # S275726	CA#	Action Type Habeas Corpus petition	Result Denied
CHAVEZ (EDWIN E.) ON H.C.	S275483		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
COLE, PEOPLE v.	S276836	C090105	Petition for Review	Denied
CONTRERAS (RAMON) ON H.C.	S275603		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CORBETT (MICHAEL) ON H.C.	S275537		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CORCORAN & LACERTE, MARRIAGE OF	S276515	H047476	Publication request	Denied
DEAGUILERA ON DISCIPLINE	S276687		State Bar - discipline	Denied
DOWNS (WENDY) ON H.C.	S276400	D080769	Petition for Review	Denied
DOZIER, PEOPLE v.	S276764	B312157	Petition for Review	Denied
DUNNE, PEOPLE v.	S276739	C095149	Petition for Review	Denied
DURAN v. MCCOLLUM	S276540	E077204	Petition for Review	Denied
FIGUEROA (KELVIN JEAN PAUL) ON H.C.	S275679		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
FOREMAN, PEOPLE v.	S276832	D079493	Petition for Review	Denied
FRANKLIN (GREGORY) ON H.C.	S275208		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GALLEGOS, PEOPLE v.	S276427	C093509	Petition for Review	Denied
GERLACH v. K. HOVNANIAN'S FOUR SEASONS AT BEAUMONT	S276581	E075228	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & depublish)
GODOY (MAURICE) ON H.C	S275682		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GODOY (MAURICE) ON H.C.	S275939		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GONZALEZAVILA, PEOPLE v.	S276763	G060499	Petition for Review	Denied
GRANT (MICHAEL DAVID) ON H.C.	S275523		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HALL, MARRIAGE OF	S276306	B311539	Publication request	Denied
HARRIS (KENNETH) ON H.C.	S276795	C094722	Petition for Review	Denied
HARRIS v. CA 2/3 (PEOPLE)	S274748		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
HENDERSON v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S276772	E079303	Petition for Review	Denied

Title HILDAHL, PEOPLE v.	Case # S276810	CA # D079016	Action Type Petition for Review	Result Denied
IN RE A.C.	S276591	C094807	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE M.A.	S276840	H049482	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE M.L.	S276430	E077599	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE N.R.	S276555	F083419	Petition for Review	Denied
JONES (DENO A.) ON H.C.	S276813	E079339	Petition for Review	Denied
JOSHUA v. SAN FRANCISQUITO CREEK JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY	S276312	A163294	Publication request	Denied
KENNEDY, PEOPLE v.	S276786	A162621	Petition for Review	Denied
KOR v. CA 1/2 (CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION)	S275275		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
KOR (JAMES SAMUEL) ON H.C.	S275842		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LADERA RANCH MAINTENANCE CORP. v. TINSLEY	S276506	G060079	Publication request	Denied
LISCANO, PEOPLE v.	S276864	G059636	Petition for Review	Denied
LOPEZ, PEOPLE v.	S276829	C087357	Petition for Review	Denied
MARLER, PEOPLE v.	S276845	F083274	Petition for Review	Denied
MEDINA (ALBERTO HINOJOSA) ON H.C.	S275668		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MEDINA (CESARIO VIZCARRA) ON H.C.	S275299		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MENDOZA (GABRIEL) ON H.C.	S276025		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MILLER v. BERNIE	S276423	F080064	Petition for Review	Denied
MOON, PEOPLE v.	S276738		Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
MORALES (JOSEPH WILLIAM) ON H.C.	S275846		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
NEUKOMSARAVIA, PEOPLE v.	S276775	B316952	Petition for Review	Denied
NIEBER, PEOPLE v.	S276587	D079208	Petition for Review	Denied
NIELSEN, PEOPLE v.	S276812	E077150	Petition for Review	Denied

Title NWOZUZU (AMAESHI) ON H.C.	Case # S276047	CA#	Action Type Habeas Corpus petition	Result Denied
OOGJEN v. PAGAN	S276171	E076637	Publication request	Denied
PARABIA v. WELLS FARGO BANK	S276322	D079320	Publication request	Denied
PINSKI (HENRY) ON H.C.	S276817	G061845	Petition for Review	Denied
PULLIAM v. UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA	S276704	B304749	Petition for Review	Denied
RAGLEN (HEATHER) ON H.C.	S275525		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
RAIMONDO ON DISCIPLINE	S276343		State Bar - discipline	Denied
REESE (NATHANIEL) ON H.C.	S276819	B320631	Petition for Review	Denied
RIAZ v. S.C. (TULARE COUNTY SHERIFF DEPARTMENT)) S277153	F085188	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
ROWLAND, PEOPLE v.	S276867	H048799	Petition for Review	Denied
SANAI v. COBRAE	S276420		Petition for Review	Denied
SHARP v. SEVEN ARTS ENTERTAINMENT	S276333	D079648	Publication request	Denied
SHEA v. HAACKE (PFISTER)	S276839	E077051	Petition for Review	Denied
SIERRA CLUB v. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO (RCS-HARMONY PARTNERS)	S276346	D079518	Publication request	Denied
SINGH, PEOPLE v.	S276412	F082911	Petition for Review	Denied
SMITH, PEOPLE v.	S276820	B311459	Petition for Review	Denied
SPRINGFIELD (WAYNE R.) ON H.C.	S276963		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
THOMAS (CRAIG ARNOLD) ON H.C.	S275847		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
TILEI (PUNAOFO TSUGITO) ON H.C.	S272161		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
TILEI (PUNAOFO TSUGITO) ON H.C.	S276705		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
U.S. BANK v. ABADI	S276710	B315520	Petition for Review	Denied
VALENZUELA, PEOPLE v.	S276822	H047920	Petition for Review	Denied
VAN KLEEF v. AZRIA	S276386	B314772	Publication request	Denied
VELASQUEZ v. NORTHGATE GONZALEZ MARKETS	S276503	B309831	Publication request	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
VERA (CHARLES GERMAN) ON H.C.	S276008		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
VILLAGRANA (AMBROSIO) ON H.C.	S272531		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WARREN v. HARRIS	S276398	E076717	Petition for Review	Denied
WASHINGTON (MELISSA I.) ON H.C.	S277100		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v.	S276788	E077992	Petition for Review	Denied
WINCHESTER, PEOPLE v.	S276785	A159539	Petition for Review	Denied